

### **PART A**

#### NOTICE FOR SELECTION OF PROCUREMENT AWARD

(Section 55 (4) of the Act)

(Regulation 38(1))

Procurement Description : Procurement of vehicles on ful

maintenance lease basis and provision of fleet management services to Telecom Namibia for the period of five

(5) years

Date : 03 May 2022

Procurement Reference No : NCS/OAB/CPBN-01/2022

Contract Duration : Five (5) Years

Contract Price : N\$461,205.80 (Including VAT/ month)

Name of Successful Bidder : Zeda Namibia (Pty) Ltd T/A Avis

**Fleet** 

Address : P.O. BOX 25609 Windhoek

- a) Kindly note that, in terms of Section 55 of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015) and Regulation 38(1) of the Public Procurement Regulations (PPA), you have been selected for the award of this procurement contract referred to herein.
- b) Further note that, this Notice constitutes a final decision of the Board and in the absence of any application(s) for review by any of the unsuccessful bidder(s) to the Review Panel within the 7-day standstill period, the Accounting Officer will award the contract to you.
- c) The standstill period referred to in paragraph (b) starts on 06 May 2022 at 08H00 AM and will end on 12 May 2022 at 17H00 PM (Namibian Time).
- d) Any application(s) for review referred to in paragraph (b) above, can be forwarded to the following electronic mail address: kaarina.kashonga@mof.gov.na
- e) For purposes of serving copies for review application(s) in terms of Regulation 42 (3) of the Public Procurement Act, 15 of 2015 (PPA), please use the following electronic mail address: <a href="mailto:legal@cpb.org.na">legal@cpb.org.na</a>.

## PART B NOTICE TO THE BIDDERS NOT SELECTED FOR AWARD

BIDDER NO.	NAME OF BIDDER NOT SELECTED FOR AWARD	ADDRESS
2.	Ideal Motors Cc	P.O. Box 7633 Windhoek
6.	Data Connect Cc	P.O. Box 95379 Windhoek
13.	Windhoek Airports Transfers Tours & Rentals Cc	P.O. Box 24306 Windhoek
19.	Omatemba Fleet Services (Pty) Ltd	P.O. Box 97236 Windhoek

- a) The price offered by the bidder referred to in paragraph (a) is an amount of **N\$461,205.80** (including VAT)/ month.
- b) The criteria used to select the award of the bidder(s) referred to in paragraph (a) is set out in the bidding document reference number: NCS/OAB/CPBN-01/2022.
- c) Further note that, this Notice constitutes a final decision of the Board and in the absence of any application(s) for review by any of the unsuccessful bidder(s) to the Review Panel within the 7-day standstill period, the Accounting Officer will award the contract to the bidder(s) listed in Part A: Table 1.
- d) The standstill period referred to in paragraph (c) starts on 06 May 2022 at 08H00 AM and will end on 12 May 2022 at 17H00 PM (Namibian Time).
- e) Any application(s) for review referred to in paragraph (c) above, can be forwarded to the following electronic mail address: <a href="mailto:kaarina.kashonga@mof.gov.na">kaarina.kashonga@mof.gov.na</a>
- f) For purposes of serving copies for review application(s) in terms of Regulation 42 (3) of the Public Procurement Act, 15 of 2015 (PPA), please use the following electronic mail address: <a href="legal@cpb.org.na">legal@cpb.org.na</a>.

A. Ngavetene Chairperson

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT FORM**

# PROCUREMENT OF VEHICLE ON FULL MAINTENANCE LEASE BASIS AND PROVISION OF FLEET MANAGEMENT SERVICES TO TELECOM NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD OF FIVE (5) YEARS

(PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NO: : NCS/OAB/CPBN-01/2022)

I/We	hereby		
acknowledge receipt of this Executive Summary dated	and undertake to		
immediately return the signed acknowledgment of receipt to CPBN as proof of receipt.			
Name: Signature:			
Date:Company Stamp:			